82912 TKIM/42512EA TKIM/62405EA MSIM TB-00001404/30101 TSIM TA-3232  No.6912-1/10
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2013
September, 2013
2SA2039/2SC5706
Bipolar Transistor
(-)50V, (-)5A, Low VCE(sat), (PNP)NPN Single TP/TP-FA
Applications

Fall Time tf (15)20 ns
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SA2039-E TP 500pcs./bag
Pb Free
2SC5706-E TP 500pcs./bag
2SC5706-H TP 500pcs./bag Pb Free & Halogen Free
2SA2039-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
Pb Free
2SC5706-TL-E TP-FA 700pcs./reel
2SC5706-TL-H TP-FA 700pcs./reel Pb Free & Halogen Free
VR10
25Ω
VCC=25VVBE= --5V
IC=10IB1= --10IB2=1A